The followings are the results of Evaluation Sheets answered by the participants at the end of the Program.
Note: Answered by 283 Participating Youths out of 321.

Numbers are rounded off to the whole number.
Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding.

[Overall]
The mean average of overall evaluation is 4.30 having 88% of participants rated 4 or above (excellent). Rating 4 or above

(agree), 94% of participants evaluate that the Program contributes to “promoting mutual understanding and 92% to “es-

tablishing friendship“ between people from other countries. In regard to the contribution of this Program to one’s self-

development, 84 - 87% of participants rate 4 or above (effective) for development of one’s “ability to adapt to group living

(cooperativeness and flexibility in a group),
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sense of responsibility,” “discussion with others,” and “friends and network

inside and outside the country.”

Q. What is your overall evaluation of the SSEAYP Future Youth Leaders Conference?

Average
Next Generation Leaders Conference
(Brunei Darussalam) 25 | | 3.90 |
Next Generation Leaders Conference
(Cambodia) [431 ]
Next Generation Leaders Conference
(Indonesia) | 4.40 |
Next Generation Leaders Conference
ference [5[a] [409]
Next Generation Leaders Conference
(Lao P.D.R.) 19 E 4.31
Next Generation Leaders Conference l | 4.70 |
(Malaysia) -
Next Generation Leaders Conference | | 4.09 |
(Myanmar) :
Next Generation Leaders Conference 12 l | 4.88 |
(Philippines) :
Next Generation Leaders Conference
(Singapore) 22 | 4.00
Next Generation Leaders Conference | | 4.27 |
(Thailand) -
Next Generation Leaders Conference | | 4.46 |
(Viet Nam) -

SSEAYP Conference for Considering its

Role and Significance | 11 ] 411
Total 45 | 11 4.30

I I
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Bl 5 Excelenty [ ]4 [ I3 []2 [ ]1(Bad) [INA
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Q. Do you agree that this Program contributes to promoting mutual
understanding between you and people from other countries?

Average: 4.60

Tota m 28 E
[
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- 5 (Strongly agree) I:] 4 |:| 3 |:| 2 I:] 1 (Strongly disagree) - NA

Q. Do you agree that this Program contributes to establishing friendship
between you and people from other countries?

Average: 4.63

1
Tota m 2[5l
[
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- 5 (Strongly agree) I:] 4 |:| 3 |:| 2 I:] 1 (Strongly disagree) - NA

Q. How do you evaluate the contribution of this Program to your self development?

Please answer for each attributes. Average

a. Communication skills ‘ 20 |I 1 410

b. Leadership skills 24 | H 1 3.92

c. Problem solving skills

(ability to address problems) ‘ 24 | | 3.98

d. Ability to response
to the different cultures

e. Spirit to take initiatives/

play an active role/ challenge ‘ 18 | | 4.09
f. Ability to adapt to group livin
(cooperativeness and erbeiIity ina group% ‘ 14 | | 4.22
g. Identity and pride
as a citizen of your own country ‘ 17 | H 1 4.18
h. Sense of responsibility ‘ 11 | | 4.27

1
i. Self-management ‘ 16 | |I 1 417

j- Discussion with others ‘ 14 || 1 4.27

k. Friends and network
inside and outside the country

|9 || |434

\ \ \ |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

- 5 (Remarkably effective) I:] 4 |:|3 |:|2 |:]1 (Not effective at all) - NA

37



Q. Do you agree that participation in this Program will enhance

Chapter 5 PYs’ Evaluation of SSEAYP Future Youth Leaders Conference

[Group Discussion]

your career prospects? Average: 4.19

o) EE — %
| |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

- 5 (Strongly agree) I:]4 |:|3 |:|2 I:]1 (Strongly disagree) -NA

Q. Do you agree that this program encourages your willingness to participate

in social contribution activities?

Average: 4.49

o T e )
| |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

- 5 (Strongly agree) I:] 4 |:|3 |:| 2 I:]1 (Strongly disagree) -NA

[Keynote Speech]

Q. How did you like the keynote speech by Mr. Haji Muhamad Igbal Fakhri bin

Haji Damit on January 24? Average: 4.28

ot TR s e |
| |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

- 5 (Strongly agree) |:]4 |:|3 |:|2 |:]1 (Strongly disagree) -NA
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Q. Are you satisfied with the contents of the group discussion?

Average
DG1: Policy 4,72
DG2: Diplomacy 4.29
DG3: Education 416
DG4: Global Company 4.40
DG5: Entrepreneurship 4.42
DG6: ICT 4.32
DG7: NGO/NPO 4.40
DG8: Environment and 4.33

DisasterRisk Reduction )
DG9: Infrastructure 4.50

SSEAYP Conference for Considering
its Role and Significance 4.11
Total | 12 |1 |a36
\ \ \ \ |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B 5 Completely satisfied) [ |4 [ ]3 [ ]2 [ |1 (Notatall satisfied) [l NA

Q. How well did you participate in the group discussion?

Average: 4.14

Tota “ & |
[ [ [

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Bl veryweny [ J4a [ 3 []2 [ |1 (Notatan) [JINA
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[Field Study (Next Generation Leaders Conference)]

84% of participants rate the Field Study 4 or above (excellent) in terms of its relevance to the discussion group theme.

Q. How do you evaluate the Field Study on January 31 in terms of its relevance to

the discussion group theme? Average
DG1: Policy 31 | 14 | |44
DG2: Diplomacy 34 ‘ 10 4.43
DG3: Education ‘ 12 | 4.21
DG4: Global Company 44 4 4.46
DG5: Entrepreneurship ‘ 19 | 4.04
DG6: ICT 32 | 11 4.33
DG7: NGO/NPO | 17 | |a10
208 Entromment o [ [ars
DG9: Infrastructure 21 ‘ 7 4.63
Total 39 | 11| q 4.31

0% 20% 40% 6(; % 801% 100%

Bl Excellenty [ J4 [ |3 [[]2 [ |1 (Bad) [EINA

DG1: The Matsushita Institute of Government and Management
DG2: Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan

DG3: Tobitate! (Leap for Tomorrow) Study Abroad Initiative
DG4: EY Japan Co., Ltd.

DGS: Borderless Japan Corporation

DG6: IT Director of Multinational Clothing Company

DG7: Specified Nonprofit Corporation Dappi

DG8: Kokusai Kogyo Co., Ltd.

DG9: Mitsui Fudosan Co., Ltd.
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